

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2729 OF 2023

IN

SUIT (L) NO.2725 OF 2023

Shabnam A. Oomerbhoy

...Applicant /
Plaintiff

Versus

Anees Muswala @ Anees Mohd. Muss & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate, Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Dhruva Gandhi, Ms. Anuja Jhunjhunwala and Mr. Aditya Marwal i/b. M Mulla Associates for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Sagheer A Khan with Amaan Khan, Wasim Karol and Khurram Agbotwala i/b. Judicare Law Associate for Defendants.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 3 February 2023

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant Nos.1 to 5 on instructions states that till the next date, the Defendants will not deal with Suit property. The statement is accepted.

3. The Defendant Nos.1 to 5 shall file their Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application within a period of two weeks from today i.e. 17th February, 2023. The Applicant / Plaintiff shall file Affidavit in Rejoinder within a period of one week thereafter i.e. on or before 24th February, 2023.

4. Place the Interim Application for ad-interim relief on 2nd March, 2023, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]