

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2729 OF 2023

IN

SUIT (L) NO.2725 OF 2023

Shabnam Oomerbhoy

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Anees Musswala & Ors.

...Defendants

Waseem Karol, i/b. Judicare Law Associates for the Applicant /
Plaintiff.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
DATE : 13 MARCH, 2023

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Defendants has sought leave to file Affidavit in Reply in the Registry which through oversight had not been filed within the time permitted by order dated 2nd March, 2023 i.e. 6th March, 2023, though Affidavit in Reply has been served upon the Advocate for the

Plaintiff.

3. Accordingly, leave is granted.

4. Defendant Nos.1 and 2 are permitted to file their Affidavit in Reply in the Registry by tomorrow i.e. 14th March, 2023.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]