

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2729 OF 2023

IN

SUIT (L) NO.2725 OF 2023

Shabnam A. Oomerbhoy

...Applicant /  
Plaintiff

*Versus*

Anees Muswala @ Anees Mohd. Muss & Ors.

...Defendants

-----  
Amaan Khan and Wasim Karol i/b. Judicare Law Associate for  
Defendants.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 16 MARCH 2023

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned out of turn as the matter is unlikely to reach.
2. The matter is accordingly stood over to 29th March, 2023, high on board.

3. The earlier statement made on behalf of Defendant Nos.1 to 5 recorded in the order dated 3rd February, 2023 shall continue till further orders.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]