



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5763 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.14 OF 2024

Shabnam A. Oomberbhoy

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Anees Muswala @ Anees Mohd.

Muss & Ors.

...Respondents/Defendants

Ms. Anuja Jhunjhunwala for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Afsha Khan a/w Ms. Fatima Rumani i/by Judicare Law Associates
for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 17 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Corresponding amendment to be carried out in Interim Application No.5763 of 2025 and the amended Interim Application also to be served on the legal heirs.
2. Ad-interim order by way of a statement recorded in paragraph 3 of order dated 19 September 2025 to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter under the caption for directions/settlement on 18 December 2025.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]