

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5763 OF 2025

In

SUITS 14 OF 2024

Shabnam A. OomberbhoyPETITIONER
V/S

Anees Muswala Alias Anees Mohd. MussRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33879 OF 2025

In

SUITS 14 OF 2024

Shabnam A. OomberbhoyPETITIONER
V/S

Anees Muswala Alias Anees Mohd .muss And.4RESPONDENT
Ors

Counsel Karl Tamboly a/w Adv. Anuja Jhunhunwala and Adv.
Shivani Deshmukh i/b M. Mulla Associates for the Plaintiff
Adv. Chittesh Dalmia h/f Adv. Priya Ponda for the Defendant
No. 1, 2
Adv. Fatima Rumani i/b Judicare Law Associates for the
Defendant Nos. 3 to 5
(for Settlement)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 12/03/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)