

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5763 OF 2025

In

SUITS 14 OF 2024

Shabnam A. OomberbhoyPETITIONER
V/S

Anees Muswala Alias Anees Mohd. MussRESPONDENT

Adv. Shivani Deshmukh i/b M. Mulla Associates for the
Plaintiff

Adv. Priya P. a/w Adv. Komal Pandey for the Defendant No. 1
& 2

Adv. A. Khan i/b J. Law Associates for the Defendant No. 3 to 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 08/06/2026 For Settlement .

(ASSOCIATE)